

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2128**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 3, after “plans” insert “and insurers”.

2 In lines 15 and 16, delete the boldfaced material.

3 After line 21, insert:

4 “(11) The Oregon Educators Benefit Board and the corporation shall  
5 adopt rules to ensure that any plan offered to districts and eligible employees  
6 of districts under subsection (1)(b) of this section is underwritten based on  
7 the entire risk pool described in subsection (1)(b) of this section, regardless  
8 of whether the plan is offered through the exchange or outside of the ex-  
9 change.”.

10 In line 22, delete “(11)” and insert “(12)”.

11 On page 3, line 9, after “plans” insert “and insurers”.

12 In lines 21 and 22, delete the boldfaced material.

13 After line 27, insert:

14 “(11) The Oregon Educators Benefit Board and the corporation shall  
15 adopt rules to ensure that any plan offered to districts and eligible employees  
16 of districts under subsection (1)(c) of this section is underwritten based on  
17 the entire risk pool described in subsection (1)(c) of this section, regardless  
18 of whether the plan is offered through the exchange or outside of the ex-  
19 change.”.

20 In line 28, delete “(11)” and insert “(12)”.

21

---